Declaration of Councillor - LG.560 7~ NSW
~. Electoral

Commission

Council: Campbelltown

Ward (if applicable):

Election Day: 14 September 2024
Candidates to be Elected: 15
Quota: 5,689

The counting of votes resulted in the election of the candidates with the word “Elected" next to their name and I declare those candidates
duly elected as Councillors until the next ordinary election of the Council.

Candidates 1st Preference Votes Total Votes* Elected Candidates
MCEWAN Cameron 9,116 9,116 Elected
LONGFORD Timothy 78 3,746
JAYASEELAN Deeban 55 92
CRIGHTON Anne 79 180
HOOPER Trevor 42 62
MCEWAN Amy 54 82

MACRIS Stephen 18 20

BRAN Gregory 33 42
STELLINO Matthew 343 590

POOLE Stephanie 38 122

BANK Benjamin 19 33
BICKNELL Lisa 25 50
CALLAGHAN Joanne 16 28
TIERNAN Hailey 10 11

WARD David 14 17

KHALIL Muhamad (Masud) 10,605 10,605 Elected
HALABI Khaled 143 5,244 Elected
KARKI Sajjan 88 169

JABER Bellal 27 70
BECERRA John 34 52

KHAN Morsheda 18 41
HOSSAIN Khurshida 13 21

KHAN Farzana 22 103

FONUA Penisimani 34 35
SIDDIQUI Md 40 60

IQBAL Abul 9 17
HOWLADAR Tanveer 7 23

Date Generated: 01/10/2024 09:24 am Page 1 of 4



Declaration of Councillor - LG.560 ot NSW

= Electoral
Council: Campbelltown CO mm iSS i on
Ward (if applicable):
Election Day: 14 September 2024
Candidates to be Elected: 15
Quota: 5,689

The counting of votes resulted in the election of the candidates with the word "Elected" next to their name and I declare those candidates
duly elected as Councillors until the next ordinary election of the Council.

Candidates 1st Preference Votes Total Votes* Elected Candidates
RAHMAN Md Ataur 5 6

ZAHRA Adam 5,266 5,701 Elected
THOMPSON Annika 49 161

HAGAN Lawson 17 29

HARRIS Evan 33 57

ZAHRA Tatum 9 10

ZAHRA Matthew 14 23

BYERS Robert 13 14

VAN DER SCHYFF Angus 62 98

ZAHRA Marie 17 19

RIVERA Jayden 9,604 9,604 Elected
TRIEBELS Theo (Tao) 40 4,364 Elected
HLAVATY Penelope 42 148

PYE Jaydn 26 47
WALDRON HAHN Victoria 14 24

ISON Coral 17 22

BAILEY Stephen 19 29
COTTON Melanie 39 74
COTTER Joshua 16,819 16,819 Elected
MORRISON Warren 172 11,188 Elected
BERBARI Seta 96 5,855 Elected
ZARZOUR Patrick 18 47

KELLY Ian 55 212

HATCH Taumaoce (Tammy) 52 95

ALIVIO Teresita 204 342

KEATON Mark 36 54
BOUSTANI George 29 37

Date Generated: 01/10/2024 09:24 am Page 2 of 4



Declaration of Councillor - LG.560

Council:

Ward (if applicable):
Election Day:

Candidates to be Elected:

Quota:

Campbelltown

14 September 2024
15

5,689

NSW
Electoral
Commission

The counting of votes resulted in the election of the candidates with the word "Elected” next to their name and I declare those candidates
duly elected as Councillors until the next ordinary election of the Council.

Candidates

ABNES Stanley
LOUND Darcy

OATES Meg
CHOWDHURY Masood
HUNT Karen
WISNIEWSKA Isabella
RAHMAN Ashiqur (Ash)
WEBLIN David

KHAN Parvez
SKANDARI Mina
CHAND Mukesh
GUPTA Rohit

ISLAM Asiful

HUSSAIN Faiyaz

EL ASMAN Jawad
SINGH Francis
CHAND Manish
CHAND Shival

RIORDAN Lisa

Date Generated:

1st Preference Votes

13
35,200
240
197
101

62

98

76

34

939

28

14

180

01/10/2024 09:24 am

Total Votes*

18
35,200
29,449
23,830
18,233
12,536
6,998
1,790
84
153
1,076

45

27

12

257

Elected Candidates

Elected
Elected
Elected
Elected
Elected

Elected

Page 3 of 4



Declaration of Councillor - LG.560 = NSW

| ~. Electoral
Council: Campbelitown CommlSSIOn
Ward (if applicable):
Election Day: 14 September 2024
Candidates to be Elected: 15
Quota: 5,689

The counting of votes resulted in the election of the candidates with the word "Elected" next to their name and I declare those candidates
duly elected as Councillors until the next ordinary election of the Council.

Candidates 1st Preference Votes Total Votes* Elected Candidates
Formal 91,017
Informal 10,650
TOTAL 101,667

* Total votes received when the candidate was elected or excluded

A full copy of the results may be viewed on the NSW Electoral Commission website
Michelle Corlet

RETURNING OFFICER'S NAME

RETURNING OFFICER'S SIGNATURE DATE

Date Generated: 01/10/2024 09:24 am Page 4 of 4





