Council:

Campbelltown

Electoral Commission

Ward (if applicable):

Election Day:

14 September 2024

Candidates to be Elected:

15

Quota:

5,689

The counting of votes resulted in the election of the candidates with the word "Elected" next to their name and I declare those candidates duly elected as Councillors until the next ordinary election of the Council.

Candidates	1st Preference Votes	Total Votes*	Elected Candidates
MCEWAN Cameron	9,116	9,116	Elected
LONGFORD Timothy	78	3,746	
JAYASEELAN Deeban	55	92	
CRIGHTON Anne	79	180	
HOOPER Trevor	42	62	
MCEWAN Amy	54	82	
MACRIS Stephen	18	20	
BRAN Gregory	33	42	
STELLINO Matthew	343	590	
POOLE Stephanie	38	122	
BANK Benjamin	19	33	
BICKNELL Lisa	25	50	
CALLAGHAN Joanne	16	28	
TIERNAN Hailey	10	11	
WARD David	14	17	
KHALIL Muhamad (Masud)	10,605	10,605	Elected
HALABI Khaled	143	5,244	Elected
KARKI Sajjan	88	169	
JABER Bellal	27	70	
BECERRA John	34	52	
KHAN Morsheda	18	41	
HOSSAIN Khurshida	13	21	
KHAN Farzana	22	103	
FONUA Penisimani	34	35	
SIDDIQUI Md	40	60	
QBAL Abul	9	17	
HOWLADAR Tanveer	7	23	

Date Generated: 01/10/2024 09:24 am

Page 1 of 4

Council:

Campbelltown

Electoral Commission

Ward (if applicable):

Election Day:

14 September 2024

Candidates to be Elected:

15

Quota:

5,689

The counting of votes resulted in the election of the candidates with the word "Elected" next to their name and I declare those candidates duly elected as Councillors until the next ordinary election of the Council.

Candidates	1st Preference Votes	Total Votes*	Elected Candidates
RAHMAN Md Ataur	5	6	
ZAHRA Adam	5,266	5,701	Elected
THOMPSON Annika	49	161	
HAGAN Lawson	17	29	
HARRIS Evan	33	57	
ZAHRA Tatum	9	10	
ZAHRA Matthew	14	23	
BYERS Robert	13	14	
VAN DER SCHYFF Angus	62	98	
ZAHRA Marie	17	19	
RIVERA Jayden	9,604	9,604	Elected
TRIEBELS Theo (Tao)	40	4,364	Elected
HLAVATY Penelope	42	148	
PYE Jaydn	26	47	
WALDRON HAHN Victoria	14	24	
SON Coral	17	22	
BAILEY Stephen	19	29	
COTTON Melanie	39	74	
COTTER Joshua	16,819	16,819	Elected
MORRISON Warren	172	11,188	Elected
BERBARI Seta	96	5,855	Elected
ARZOUR Patrick	18	47	
CELLY Ian	55	212	
HATCH Taumaoe (Tammy)	52	95	
ALIVIO Teresita	204	342	
EATON Mark	36	54	
OUSTANI George	29	37	

Date Generated: 01/10/2024 09:24 am

Page 2 of 4

Council:

Campbelltown

Electoral Commission

Ward (if applicable):

Election Day:

14 September 2024

Candidates to be Elected:

15

Quota:

5,689

The counting of votes resulted in the election of the candidates with the word "Elected" next to their name and I declare those candidates duly elected as Councillors until the next ordinary election of the Council.

Candidates	1st Preference Votes	Total Votes*	Elected Candidates
ABNES Stanley	13	18	
LOUND Darcy	35,200	35,200	Elected
OATES Meg	240	29,449	Elected
CHOWDHURY Masood	197	23,830	Elected
HUNT Karen	101	18,233	Elected
WISNIEWSKA Isabella	62	12,536	Elected
RAHMAN Ashiqur (Ash)	98	6,998	Elected
WEBLIN David	76	1,790	
KHAN Parvez	34	84	
SKANDARI Mina	64	153	
CHAND Mukesh	939	1,076	
GUPTA Rohit	28	45	
SLAM Asiful	14	27	
HUSSAIN Faiyaz	5	5	
EL ASMAN Jawad	0	0	
SINGH Francis	5	5	
CHAND Manish	7	7	
CHAND Shival	7	12	
IORDAN Lisa	180	257	

Date Generated: 01/10/2024 09:24 am

Page 3 of 4

Council:

Campbelltown



Ward (if applicable):

Election Day:

14 September 2024

Candidates to be Elected:

15

Quota:

5,689

The counting of votes resulted in the election of the candidates with the word "Elected" next to their name and I declare those candidates duly elected as Councillors until the next ordinary election of the Council.

Candidates	1st Preference Votes	Total Votes* El	lected Candidates	
Formal	91,017			
Informal	10,650			
TOTAL	101,667			

^{*} Total votes received when the candidate was elected or excluded

A full copy of the results may be viewed on the NSW Electoral Commission website

Michelle Corbet

RETURNING OFFICER'S NAME



01/10/2024

RETURNING OFFICER'S SIGNATURE

DATE

Date Generated: 01/10/2024 09:24 am

Page 4 of 4